71
8_
03
.fm
 Laser, red light, laser class 1 and 2
 The autocollimation principle used ensures
that the device functions reliably over the
entire range (0 … max.)

 The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 Only use the product in accordance with the intended use.
Order guide
Designation Part no.
Laser class 2
With M12 connector PRKL 8/24.91-S12 50036364
With M12 connector PRKL 8/44.91-S12 50127932
With 2m cable PRKL 8/24.91 50036365
Laser class 1
With M12 connector PRKL 8/24.99-S12 50115689
PRKL 8/24 … - 10
PRKL 8/44 … - 10
Tables
Laser class 2:
Laser class 1:
* for focus adjusted to 16m (right limit stop)
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0 … 19.0m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0 … 17.0m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0 … 7.0m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0 … 7.0m
5 REF 6-S- 20x40 0 … 8.0m
6 Tape 6 50x50 0 … 8.0m
1 0 19 22
2 0 17 21
3 0 7 9
4 0 7 9
5 0 8 9
6 0 8 9
Reflectors Operating range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0 … 12.0m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0 … 10.0m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0 … 4.0m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0 … 4.0m
5 REF 6-S- 20x40 0 … 5.0m
6 Tape 6 50x50 0 … 5.0m
1 0 12 14
2 0 10 12
3 0 4 5
4 0 4 5
5 0 5 6
6 0 5 6
Operating range [m] *
Typ. operating range limit [m] *
Diagrams
A Focus adjusted to 0.144m (left limit stop)
B Focus adjusted to 2m
C Focus adjusted to 16m (right limit stop)
0,1
1,0
10
100
0 0,1 0,3 0,5 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 16
A
B
C
Distance [m]
Di
am
et
er
 [m
m
]
Typ. light spot
Remarks
 Use reflectors with small
tripel structure – MTK(S),
REF 6-S… or tape 6
PRKL 8